

W.P(C)No. 254 OF 2004
ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.254/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

J.S. BAWA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner seeks directions for implementation of recommendations contained in National Policy on Older Persons issued in 1999 by Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India. It has been, inter alia, pointed out that despite National Policy stipulating that a separate Bureau of Older Persons will be set up and Inter-Ministerial Committee will coordinate matters relating to implementation of the national Policy and monitor its progress and also that five years and Annual Action Plans will be prepared by each Ministry to implement aspects concerning each Ministry, nothing in this regard has been done. Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master