

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 254 OF 2004

J.S. BAWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Datta, A.S.G.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

State of UP:

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by Mr.B.Datta, learned Additional Solicitor General, further two

weeks' time is granted for complying with the order dated 12th August, 2005. All the

parties are directed to comply with that order within two weeks.

The matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master