

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.254 OF 2004

J.S. BAWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shomona Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
  
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the subsequent enactment of Maintenance and Welfare of Parents and Senior Citizens Act, 2007, [for short, '2007 Act'], in our view, the petition which has been filed in 2003 stands itself worked out. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there are several shortcomings in 2007 Act. She further submits that the said 2007 Act does not cover large categories of persons falling in Below Poverty Line. Shortcomings of the Act will not come into this writ petition which was filed when 2007 Act was not there. Hence, we express no opinion on that aspect. Such questions should be raised in appropriate proceedings and if the petitioner is so

advised, she may do so.

Accordingly, for above reasons, this writ  
petition is disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar